170-	
· 'YY'	000075097
Но	use
TOP TO	212ans. (uc. 19 J ²⁴ .
505 104th. Avenue I Naples, Florida 34	
longering the fact a	Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
. Hours	se Arrest Home Inspections, Inc
1(Corp	poration Name) (Document #)
2(Corr	poration Name) (Document #)
3.	
	poration Name) (Document #)
4(Corr	poration Name) (Document #)
(r	
U Walk in	Pick up time Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Statu
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit	Amendment
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent 5000021146357 -03/17/9701032014 ******70.00
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION MAR 2 0
Fictitious Name	Foreign
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership
	Reinstatement
	Trademark
	Other

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

97 MAR 17 AH 10: 47

SECTIE FARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

OF

HOUSE ARREST HOME INSPECTIONS, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, acting as the sole incorporator of a corporation to be formed under the Florida Business Corporation Act, Adopts the following Articles of Incorporation;

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is **HOUSE ARREST HOME INSPECTIONS, INC.** The Principle address of the Corporation is **505 104th Avenue North, Suite K, Naples, Florida 34108-3226**.

SECOND: The Corporation is authorized to engage in the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000 shares of common stock and the par value of each such share is \$.01 amounting in the aggregate to \$10.

FOURTH: The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 505 104th Avenue North., Suite K, Naples, Florida 34108-3226, the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Bruce Gregory King.

FIFTH: The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation is **TWO**, and the names and addresses of the persons whoa re to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors shall have been elected and qualify are as follows:

Bruce Gregory King	Dawn M. King
505 104 th Avenue North	505 104 th Avenue North
Naples, Florida 34108-3226	Naples, Florida 34108-3226

SIXTH: The name and address of the sole incorporator is Bruce Gregory King, 505 104th Avenue North, Naples, Florida 34108-3226.

SEVENTH: Upon the offering or sale by the Corporation for cash of its capital stock (or any obligation convertible into shares of capital stock, including without limitation, warrants, subscription rights or options to acquire shares (collectively "convertible securities")), whether out or the number of shares of capital stock now authorized or out of shares of capital stock of the Corporation acquired by it after issuance, each shareholder shall have the preemptive right to the fullest extent provided by law and the provisions of these Articles of Incorporation to

purchase such shares or convertible securities in proportion to the number of shares held by such shareholder, within the time and on the terms fixed by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

EIGHTH: To the fullest extent permitted by law, directors and former directors of the Corporation shall not be liable for monetary damages for any act or omission in such director's capacity as a director.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act has executed these Articles of Incorporation $\underline{/3}$ day of March 1997.

wegonty Bruce Gregory King Sole Incorporator

Bruce Gregory King, having been designated to act as Registered Agent, hereby agrees to act in this capacity.

Bruce Gregory King Registered Agent

Notary Public State of Florida Naples, Florida



SEAL